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Banking Excellence Webinar Series

To earn your digital badge, simply attend any 6 of the 8 Banking Excellence webinar topics plus the Quiz.

#1- Simplifying bank transactions - Your guide to payments, receipts and transfers

#2 - Managing Customer Receipts and Supplier Payments in Sage 50

#3 - Reconcile with confidence - Mastering Bank Reconciliation in Sage 50
#4 - Revolutionise your banking with Sage 50 Bank Feeds

#5 - Simplify your routines - Work smarter with Bank Recurring items

#6 - Clean up your accounts - Correcting bank errors in Sage 50

#7 - Fast finance - Harness the power of E-Payments in Sage 50 Banking
Excellence 2025

Sage 50 Accounts

#8 - Payment-ready invoices: Adding your bank information to your invoices in Sage 50

#Quiz - Bank on your knowledge: Sage 50 Accounts Quiz



https://gb-kb.sage.com/portal/app/portlets/results/viewsolution.jsp?solutionid=200427112239553

What’s covered in
tOd ay’s we bina r? What is a reconciliation?

Demonstrations
- Settings

- Reconciling

- What happens

Bank feeds - Overview

Further Support/ Q&A

=




Bank Reconciliation

What is areconciliation?
The process of matching your Sage Accounts transactions to those transactions on your

bank statement.

Benefits
Accuracy/ Security / Cash flow.

How often?
Monthly / Weekly / Datly.

Bank feeds
A free secure service.
Download your bank transactions and then match them to your Sage transactions.

Set up rules to automatically post transactions in Sage Accounts.


https://gb-kb.sage.com/portal/app/portlets/results/viewsolution.jsp?solutionid=200427112242406

Demonstrations
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Bank Reconciliation

Statement Summary

Statement Reference

- Automatically populates with the account reference and date.
- Can be amended.

Ending Balance and Statement Date Statement Summary x

- Enter the closing balance and date of the statement. _—
Bank: 1200 Bank Current Account

Interest Earned / Account Charges Sielenentfefene: | 2RIETRY

- If these appear on your statement, they can be Ending Balance ; | ~1139.00 Statement Date : 29/09/2023

added at this point. Neeti o reverse  previous recanciton forthisbark account? | Reverse  reconciatn

- Interest and charges can also be entered within the terest Earmed

Reconcile window. amount: 000 T Date: 29/09/2033 © nc: v T 9000 o

Account Charges :

Amount : 0.00 Date : 29/09/2023 MNE : “ | TC: (T2 0.00 w

| Ok | | Cancel |




Bank Reconciliation

LaSt reCOnCiled bala nce £f% Reconcile - 1200 - Bank Current Account - O X

. . =2 Aot Dom .
* The Lastreconcilled balance 1s the Matched Balance E" S O et !‘! 3 ' "

history receipt payment receipt payment refund  refund transfer Excel

f rO m yo u r Ia St re C O n C-.Ll-.la t-i,o n . Save time on bank recondliation with Bank feeds. Find out more

Statement reference | [EIEEERIER=R0E] ./‘ Enddate  29/09/2023 End balance -1133,00 =

Un-matched transactions

It should match the opening balance on e e
you r Statement. giﬁ:;ﬁ;: i . ;LIEII'-'TBSE Payment gggg =

05/09/2023 i1 Counter sales 210.00

07/09/2023 9 C0912 Counter sales 36.00

09/09/2023 10 C0913 Counter sales 120,00

10/05/2023 11 C0917 Counter sales 330.00

11f09/2023 12 DD Insurance - Buildings 60,00 0.00
12092023 13 CHQOO128  Printing - leaflets 300.00 v

No. |Reference  |Details Payments| Receipts|
O/fBal Last recondled balance 1000.00
0.00
rFs
v
° Matched transactions
The last reconciled balance has changed
Book Balance Total Payments  Total Receipts Matched Balance — Statement Balance = Difference
-1139.00 0.00 0.00 100,00 -1139.00 2139.00

Save progress || Reconcile || Close



https://gb-kb.sage.com/portal/app/portlets/results/viewsolution.jsp?solutionid=200427112319653

Bank Reconciliation

Match your transactions

*  Work through your bank statement.
- Select the equivalent Sage transaction(s)
then click Match.

» Matched transactions move to the lower box.

* Missing transactions can be entered via the
toolbar options.

* Progress can be saved and returned to later.

&f2 Reconcile - 1200 - Bank Current Account —

A E B8 & &8 » 2% = &

View Report  Bank Bank  Customer Supplier Customer Supplier Bank Print list Send to
history receipt payment receipt payment refund  refund transfer Excel

Save time on bank recondliation with Bank feeds. Find out more

>

Statement reference | [EINPAPERIERCRIE] rd Enddate  29/09/2023 End balance

Un-matched transactions

No. |Reference |Details

-1139.00 °

02/09/2023 5 14578 Sales Receipt 500.00
03/09/2023 & Purchase Payment 700.00 =
04/09/2023 7 Rent Rent 780.00
05/09/2023 i1 Counter sales 210.00
07/09/2023 9 C0912 Counter sales 36.00
09/09/2023 10 C0913 Counter sales 120,00
10/05/2023 11 C0917 Counter sales 330.00
11f09/2023 12 DD Insurance - Buildings 60,00 0.00
12092023 13 CHQOO128  Printing - leaflets 300.00 v
Payments| Receipts|
O/fBal Last recondled balance 1000.00
0.00
i
v
Matched transactions
Book Balance Total Payments  Total Receipts Matched Balance — Statement Balance = Difference
-1139.00 0.00 0.00 1000.00 -1139.00 2139.00

Save progress || Reconcile ||

Close




Bank feeds

1210 - Bank Deposit Account ==

148138

To be matched (472)

. - . e




Bank feeds

Overview

Connecting your account to a bank feed helps to streamline the reconciliation process and saves
you time.

Download transactions from your bank.
Match them against existing Sage transactions or post new ones on the go.
Create and manage rules to automatically post transactions into your accounts.

Note: Bank feeds are a one-way link, information is not sent from Sage Accounts to your bank.



Grow your knowledge

Find out more about our 1-2-1 Bespoke training
options.

With training bundles including

Stock control

Construction Industry
Banking

Debtors and creditors
Sage Professional features

Revolutionise your business management and
unlock the full potential of your software.

Email us at ukisageuniversity@sage.com for a personalised quote

Sose


mailto:ukisageuniversity@sage.com

Thank you!

Please take a minute to complete the survey as you leave.

You’ll recelve a follow-up ematil containing links to register
for future webinars and watch recordings.

Sose
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